11 TTO NILL AND WE			- Lilling	hy warmen in
ATTONALIANSONSMICHT COMMES	clinicus. Intlin	MUSI, SMELDI	BC0002	1
125 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	in desorbiton	ווצויא שוטט יי	in Opuluing	. Dono by
10: MSH/MY210/710/77	aya ollilla.			-
Val. Vo. 900 12752 17 77	Trinal/(s/m/s 11111/VIO	7 ( v )		1 1
3.0 A . [[[] 202] 13.[0	1-Molor Claim Yor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ALL STORY	1-141919/0/14			<del></del>
(31) (TIP) Reporting Only	· >	100111111111	An enaces of the same	
4111 11111 July 2000	1. Plioto Aploence			,
TP Insuren	Ynniwingalliked L			1 121 111 11 11
Sholokon Mkabilyo Vaalali Mirali, Vami (	YILL ALLANDER OF LIVE	(Flurd to Ormer/17)	account to the second of the second	COCHECTOR STATE OF THE
his illumisalyhisi (1977 S. A. C.) 201 (28)	-000V	7 4 II	P N	1
Olaliat / Oyari (	1 300/	Ma(,)/Mon-	400	
Pulley No. ( ) Perloc		) Cover Tyr	281 (	( )
Confirmed by 1 (	) Da		TY11101	
V VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII V		NI 0-20%; PI 21	township of the bearings	67/1
and produced to a second designation of the	The second secon	NO( )	10 14 11 0014	The same with
13x0casi (\$ , \$) Forgivit \$1'000	( )/\$2,000(	)		The state of the s
		DAY BY FIRMS	<b>拉拉克克克克尔</b> 法	STATE OF THE STATE
( ) Walleyn Gurtonner I Onalamaka Intolm	phou pheny dougoi	प्र ०४ रेत्रश्रिक विताम	ror of ropoutr	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
) Total from Core I to commall knower		1 4 11 7	1 11	ساب سب
Dillolu( )/1101/00/11 ( ) I IDVOSOOL	/ns(, )/NO(	) Towtale Col	S	1 July 20 20 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
	ABAVICONTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOT	TOTAL STATES HERED IN	WANTER TO THE WANTE	验品牌处验。一
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	itrah on ( )	DIVACIDA H. K. DISTANDA CONTRACTOR STATES	XICTAL STATES	
2) QQ Olivok/Poyl Regintr Inspection	(1)	***************************************		
Opload Resurvey Photo (Reput Costs 4300	001 (1)		4 11	
and the first the second secon	- Landerson		1	
/11/11/1 / 1 mm/mm 1 / (/11/11/11)	The state of the second state of the second	कामकावकाव वाषा विद्युष्टिय स्ट	अस्तराज्यादसायायाय	TOWN TO THE TOWN
		ATTENDED BY AND STORY	1位3型2分川16人公区	<u>asmannin</u>
6 minutes of long land and long land and long land and long land and land land land land land land		······································		
11.21 0 1 10 1 10 1				11
11.18	1			
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	- A	THE STANSON OF THE PERSON AND THE PE	STATES TO STATES TO STATES	VILLEY XVIGARION AND
NA2104439 1111				
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	JELY PROPRIET DE LA LES	(400)	- Language Comment
ALLES ALSO SER PLANTA PROPERTY AND ALLES AND A	22/2	ומ השוו און לישומים בלל	The second secon	VX (1)
1/401/0/1/1011	1	14mp 41 milling 1001 1. 15mp 41 milling 1001 1. 15mp 41 milling 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	7 (FG ( UFV ( Y )	1)6
orthol 191	1 1 1/1/2	orelingur tilbilled b	गर्ने राजा है। विशेष माण	773
rnfifed Pordoni	1758	1/11/11/11/11/1/21/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/	1/	\$140
And the transfer of the transfer of the property of the proper		भाग । भाग मुख्यापुरुष प्रशासिक		
C Checked by (Bugi-Kil-Churyo)1.	1	11/10/11/10/11/11/14/11/N	141140	1101
A STATE AND THE PARTY OF THE PA	ביין איזואי וווהואבאיניים אווויי	Holmail Corciniannoil	1	
	WITH THE WATER THE PROPERTY OF	11 1-24 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HOVERDOIDE	111 ( )
July . '	1	Altilleri Merrir	Timion	THE THE
WIDA .	111	जीवर पेगीर विदास पेगीर पे	मार्थकार भारतिकार	A MACALANA
14 11 11	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	AIAL AALIA	1 to early	

Į,



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 12/11/2021 12:51 (SGT) Date of Accident 11/11/2021 13:10 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Canberra Link, Singapore Additional Location Information SLIP ROAD BEFORE TURNING INTO CANBERRA ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

# DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

2982

Vehicle Registration Number GBF2752U

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner LIAN HIN PTE LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXX186N **Email Address** jeffrey.quek@lianhin.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-98801223 Alternative Phone No +65-81265096

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Dyna Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual

# INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number 999993615/100864310-00000 Cover Note Number

### DRIVER

CC

Name of Driver CHONG SIN KAE NRIC No SXXXX936B

Date Of Birth	17/09/1985
Occupation	Outdoor
Date Of Driving Pass	07/11/2014
- Driving experience	
Gender	7 12/11/0
	Male
	(Phone) +65-81265096
Alt. Phone Number	•
Email Address	kaesky85@gmail.com
Address	BLK 717B WOODLANDS DRIVE 70 #12-24
Address complement	
Postcode	732717
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	140
January Direct	_
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	_
transactivida valencia (100 de la 100 de	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	
Trodd Gariaco	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	NI-
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No
	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
DETAILS OF FOLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	(4)
OIDCUMOTANOSO OS ACCIDENT	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
ATTACHMENT(0)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
1 = 0000 SPS300	110
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	GBG5021X
Vehicle Manufacturer	GDG0021/\(\)
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	•
	•
Vehicle Colour	•
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	MR LIU XUE
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-9355097
Address	.=
Address complement	*

	Postcode	-
= 1	Insurance Company Name	_
	Nature Of Damage	
	Details of property damaged in accident	12 22
	No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
		-

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No	CHONG SIN KAE Male (Phone) +65-81265096
Address	
Address Complement	-
Post Code	_
Approximate Age Years Old	_
Injuries Sustained	NECK AND BACK PAIN
Injured person in which vehicle?	AND THE COURSE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF
14/	GBF2752U
	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

### SKETCH PLAN

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policy holder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan		, 3, 22, 1, 12, 1

Canberra Road	* Veh A: 687 2752 U
4-	+ Veh B: 686 5021 X
4	
TA TA	Slip Road of Camberra Link
	of Cambera Link

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

The Addition of the Addition
On the stated thate and time, I was travelling along the stated venue.
I stopped my vehrele at the give-way line before turning into Canberra Road
as there was an entering vehicle. While I was strongary, suddenly vehicle
B collised onto the rear of my Vehrele. After the cellision, I feel disconfer
on my nech and both. I will proved to seek medical treatment later.

### Declaration

Time

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888
\*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be di

er & Driver (V	ehicle	A)	
ime of Accident:	13	10	(24-HR-FORMAT)
e (cc): Toyota Dyna	29	82 cc	Driveta Uiro (V
k Before Turning	into (	Canbe	rra Road
			06186N
S85669	936B		(As Above)
ntact No / Owner Con	act No:	9880	1223
2-24 S(732717)			
Insurance Cor	npany :	AIG	
	,,		
only) Employee) Hirer or (	Others s	pecify:	
im against) / 🔲 Rej	orting (	For Rec	ord Purpose)
ssengers (Including I	)river):	1	
Drizzling & W	et / Otl	ners:	
/ ✓ No			
ne:		Maria	
		120 000	F 2752 U
Station:			
ty(s) Details:			
	Vehicle	No. G	BG 5021 X
Company :	venier		***************************************
	Vehicle	No:	
Company :			
Conta	ct No:		
	ime of Accident:	Ser & Driver (Vehicle  ime of Accident:	S8566936B  Stact No / Owner Contact No: 9880  2-24 S(732717)  Insurance Company : AIG  only)  Employee Hirer or Others specify:  Imagainst) / Reporting (For Recommendation of Job)  Indoor / Imagainst) / Gender:  Gender: Gender: Gender:  / V No  set Including Driver):  / V No  set Including Driver in Which Vehicle: GB  Station:  Vehicle No: Company:  Vehicle No:



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT(CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

M Z 300

COMMERCIAL AUTOPLUS COMPREHENSIVE

OWN DAMAGE EXCESS

\$\$800.00

CERTIFICATE NO. 999993615/100864310-00000

WINDSCREEN EXCESS (for policies with effect from 1st November 2002) \$\$100.00

SUM INSURED

INSURING WITH COE/PARF

GBF2752U

S\$1 00 YES

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

2) NAME OF INSURED

Lian Hin Pte Ltd

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

2 Apr 2021

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

1 Apr 2022

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE \*

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission. An additional Young and Inexperienced Driver (YIDR) Excess of \$\$3,000 (unless otherwise stated) applies to any drivers(named and unnamed) who is below age 23 or has less than 2 years driving experience.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

# 6) LIMITATION AS TO USE \*

Use in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for the carriage of passenger (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business.

3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover: a) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

b) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle SOLE AGENT'S WORKSHOP: For new vehicles less than 3 years from initial registration, you have the option for claims-related repairs to be done at Sole Agent's workshop.

AIG AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS-RELATED REPAIRS)

1. Star Automotive Ctr - 5 Portsdown Rd [Tel: 65620000]

4. Sin Yew Hup Welding - 4 Woodlands Rd [Tel: 67600819]

Lai Huat Meng Kee Motor - 21, Sin Ming Ind [Tel: 64538110]
 Delgro Engrg P L - 205 Braddell Rd [Tel: 63837118]

3. Kan Fook Sing Motor - 1069, Eunos Ave 5 [Tel: 67479560] 6. Progressive Automotive - 3022A Ubi Rd 1 (Tel: 67415336) LOSS OF USE NOT INCLUDED

\* NAMED DRIVER

# HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I / We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Issued At Singapore 5 Apr 2021

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

693232-000 NG YEOW HIONG MARCUS 371 ALEXANDRA ROAD #11-33 AIA ALEXANDRA SINGAPORE 159963 SP-ELITE

Authorised Representative

ORIGINAL

SSCNEY